
 
 

 
  Page 1 of 2                                                                               
  
 

 Date: May 26, 2021 
 

 

Tender Notice for the Warranty Renewal and Support Services of Juniper 
Firewall System, Routing Switching Devices, Junos Space Management Platform 

and SDN System in Meghna Bank Limited 
 
The Meghna Bank Ltd. is one of the leading fourth generation commercial bank in Bangladesh committed to 
provide best customer services to our valuable customers. To ensure organization security system and enhance 
privacy system of customer valuable data & information, the Bank is planning for warranty and support service 
renewal of Juniper SRX1500 Firewall, SRX320 Router, EX-4300 Switch, QFX-5100 Switch, Junos Space 
Management Platform, SIEM-JSA with existing Enterprise Network Security Systems. 
  
The Bank invites proposals from qualified bidders to participate in the bidding process who has multiple years 
of experience in supporting Enterprise grade Security Systems, and has at least three enterprise level 
implementation experience in any bank or financial organizations to participate in the bidding process.  
 
Technical Specification and Financial Requirements: 
 

SL Item Name Item Description  Product Serial  Qty. 

1 SRX1500-ATP-1 

 
1 year subscription for Sky Advanced 
 Threat Protection on SRX1500 

DB3117AK7797 

4 
DB3117AK7796 

DB3117AK7780 

DB3917AK9132 

2 PAR-ND-SRX1500HW 

PSS Next Day Support for SRX1500-
AC/SRX1500-DC (SOFTWARE SUPPORT IS 
NOT INCLUDED, must be purchased 
separately) 

DB3117AK7797 

4 
DB3117AK7796 

DB3117AK7780 

DB3917AK9132 

3 SRX1500-CS-BUN-1 
1 year subscription for Application 
Security, IPS,AV, URL filtering and Anti-
Spam for SRX1500 

DB3117AK7796 

4 
DB3117AK7780 

DB3917AK9132 

DB3117AK7797 

4 PAR-ND-SRX320HW 
PSS Next Day Support for SRX320  
(SOFTWARE SUPPORT IS NOT INCLUDED, 
must be purchased separately) 

CW2717AF0159 

4 
CW2717AF0119 

CW2717AF0114 

CW2717AF0107 

5 PAR-SUP-SRX1500JSE PSS Basic Support for SRX1500-JSE 

/90714922236424 

4 
/90714922236425 

/90714922236426 

/90714922236427 

6 PAR-ND-QFX5100T4 PSS Next Day Support for QFX5100-48T 

TR0217280729 

4 TR0217280693 

TR0217280673 



 
 

 
  Page 2 of 2                                                                               
  
 

TR0217280663 

7 PAR-SUP-SRX320JSB PSS Basic Support for SRX320-JSB 

RTU00022236457 

4 
RTU00022236456 

RTU00022236455 

RTU00022236454 

8 PAR-ND-EX4300T24 
Operate Specialist Next Day Support for 
EX4300-24T 

PG3717270033 

4 
PG3717270013 

PG3717220314 

PG3717220014 

9 
PAR-SWA-JS-

PLATFRM 
PSS Software Advantage for JS-PLATFORM  
(Service Period- 12 months)  

/90714922236440 
2 

/90714922236441 

10 PAR-SWA-JS-SD-10 
PSS Software Advantage for JS-SECDIR-10 
 (Service Period - 12 months)  

/90714922236442 
2 

/90714922236443 

11 PAR-SWA-JS-ND-10 
PSS Software Advantage for JS-NETDIR-10  
(Service Period - 12 months) 

/90714922236444 

10 

/90714922236445 

/90714922236446 

/90714922236447 

/90714922236448 

/90714922236449 

/90714922236450 

/90714922236451 

/90714922236452 

/90714922236453 

12 PAR-SWA-VJSATMAI 
PSS Software Advantage Support for VJSA-
TMAIO - SIEM (Service Period - 12 months) 

/90714922236458 1 

 

RFP Submission Dead Line: May 31, 2021 (before 5:00PM BST) 
 
Submit your financial proposal to the following address: network.support@meghnabank.com.bd 
 
Follow the below instructions carefully during the submission: 
 

 Please submit your financial proposal for 1 Year Warranty and Support Service Renewal Period. 
 

 Financial proposal must be submitted in a password protected document, will require sharing upon 
call from the Bank’s respective personal. 

 
 Please submit Final and Non-negotiable price. 

 
 Bidders must submit VAT Challan form 6.3 during the billing process. 

 
 

mailto:network.support@meghnabank.com.bd

